J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102,

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme : Master of Business Administration

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session
1 BA4101 Statistics for Management(E) 28-04-2025 FN
3 BA4302 International Business(E) 28-04-2025 AN

' W ~ 1 A= A —
PRINCIPAL by CdNTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE., , Dr.T.DINESH.,M.E,,Ph.D.
PRINCIPAL Desartment of Mechanios! Engineering
echanica nesrin
J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SN INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING
80 l.hﬁx?;:?:en Kannigsipalr, Ush {Autonamous)

Thiruvallur Dist. Tam# Nadu - 601 102. mm“m','n?:rﬁ“ﬁmw.fu

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102,

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme : B.Tech. Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session
1 MA3151 Matrices and Calculus(E) 28-04-2025 AN
1 PH3151 Engineering Physics(E) 03-05-2025 AN
1 CY3151 Engineering Chemistry(E) 06-05-2025 AN
1 GE3151 Problem Solving and Python Programming(E) 16-05-2025 FN
2 MA3251 Statistics and Numerical Methods(E) 02-05-2025 AN
2 BE3251 Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering(E) 03-05-2025 FN
2 GE3251 Engineering Graphics(E) 05-05-2025 AN
2 PH3256 Physics for Information Science(E) 07-05-2025 AN
2 AD3251 Data Structures Design(E) 08-05-2025 FN
2 HS3252 Professional English - lI(E) 09-05-2025 FN
3 MA3354 Discrete Mathematics(E) 29-04-2025 AN
3 AL3391 Artificial Intelligence(E) 03-05-2025 AN
3 AD3391 Database Design and Management(E) 09-05-2025 FN
3 AD3351 Design and Anaysis Of Algorithm(E) 12-05-2025 AN
3 AD3301 Data Exploration and Visualization(E) 13-05-2025 AN
4 AD3491 Fundamentals of Data Science and Analytics(E) 28-04-2025 AN

TT_Dé,;_ﬁ-Lc-f“’

PRINCIPAL by CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE., , Dr.T.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.
Depariment of Mechanical Englineering
J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING J.NLN. INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING
(Autonemous) {Autonomous)
80, Ushaa Garden, Kanaigsipalr, 20 Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipsir,
Thiruvallur Dist, Tami Nadu - 801 102. Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nadu-801 102,

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,

Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102.

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025

(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme: B.Tech. Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

Semester | Subject Code

4 GE3451
4 MA3391
4 CS3591
4 AL3451

4 AL3452

5 AD3501
5 CS3551
5 Cw3551
5 CCS334
5 MX3082
5 CCS335
5 CCS364
6 CS3691

6 MX3087
6 CCS339
6 CCW332
6 OCE351
6 CCS363
6 CCS341

Subject Name Exam Date Session

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability(E) 08-05-2025 AN
Probability and Statistics(E) 09-05-2025 AN
Computer Networks(E) 10-05-2025 AN
Machine Learning(E) 14-05-2025 FN
Operating Systems(E) 15-05-2025 AN
Deep Learning(E) 03-05-2025 FN
Distributed Computing(E) 05-05-2025 AN
Data and Information Security(E) 06-05-2025 AN
Big Data Analytics(E) 12-05-2025 FN
Elements of Literature(E) 13-05-2025 FN
Cloud Computing(E) 14-05-2025 AN
Soft Computing(E) 15-05-2025 FN
Embedded Systems and IOT(E) 06-05-2025 FN
Political and Economic Thought For A Humane Society(E) 07-05-2025 FN
Cryptocurrency and Blockchain Technologies(E) 08-05-2025 AN
Digital Marketing(E) 10-05-2025 FN
Environmental and Social Impact Assessment(E) 10-05-2025 FN
Social Network Security(E) 12-05-2025 AN

oF 4 13-05-2025 AN

PRINCIPAL by CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE., , Dr.T.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.
Depariment of Mechanical Englineering
J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING J.NLN. INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING
(Autonemous) {Autonomous)
80, Ushaa Garden, Kanaigsipalr, 20 Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipsir,
Thiruvallur Dist, Tami Nadu - 801 102. Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nadu-801 102,

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,

Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102.

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme: B.Tech. Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

Semester | Subject Code

7 GE3791
7 OHS352
7 AI3021
7 OMR351
7 GE3751

PRINCIPAL

Subject Name

Human Values and Ethics(E)
Project Report Writing(E)

IT In Agricultural System(E)
Mechatronics(E)

Principles Of Management(E)

Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE.,

PRINCIPAL

J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING

(Autonemous)

80, Ushaa Garden, Kansigsipalr,

Thiruvaliur Dist, Tamil Nadu -

841 102.

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)

Exam Date Session

28-04-2025 FN

29-04-2025 FN

30-04-2025 FN

30-04-2025 AN

05-05-2025 FN
S TR e—

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

, Dr.Y.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.
Assistant Professor & Head
Departiment of Mechanical Englineering
J.NLMN, INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING

20 Ush (Acu-m;ncmm) igai
an -, n r,
Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nudu-l# 102,

AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



AUTONOMOUS

J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade

IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under §

ection 2(f) of UGC Act 1956

90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102,

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025

(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTE

Programme : B.Tech. Agricultural Engineering

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name
1 MA3151 Matrices and Calculus(E)
3 ME3491 Theory Of Machines(E)
4 ME3391 Engineering Thermodynamics(E)
4 Al3404 Hydrology and Water Resources Engineering
6 AI3602 Irrigation and Drainage Engineering(E)
6 AlI3601 Post-Harvest Technology(E)
7 GE3791 Human Values and Ethics(E)
7 OMR351 Mechatronics(E)

PRINCIPAL

Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE.,
PRINCIPAL
J.N.N IRSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING

({Autonemous)
00, Ushaa Garden, Kansigsipaly,
Thiruvallur Dist, Tamil Nadu - 801 102.

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)

M (CBCS)

Exam Date Session
28-04-2025 AN
02-05-2025 AN
28-04-2025 FN
B 30-04-2025 AN
29-04-2025 FN
29-04-2025 AN
28-04-2025 FN
30-04-2025 AN
S TR e—

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

, Dr.Y.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.
Assistant Professor & Head
Departiment of Mechanical Englineering
J.NLMN, INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING

20 Ush (Acu-m;ncmm) igai
an -, n r,
Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nudu-l# 102,

AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



AUTONOMOUS

J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102,

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025

(REGULATION - 2021)

CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme : B.E. Biomedical Engineering

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session
1 MA3151 Matrices and Calculus(E) 28-04-2025 AN
1 PH3151 Engineering Physics(E) 03-05-2025 AN
1 CY3151 Engineering Chemistry(E) 06-05-2025 AN
1 GE3151 Problem Solving and Python Programming(E) 16-05-2025 FN
2 MA3251 Statistics and Numerical Methods(E) 02-05-2025 AN
2 BE3251 Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering(E) 03-05-2025 FN
2 GE3251 Engineering Graphics(E) 05-05-2025 AN
2 HS3252 Professional English - lI(E) 09-05-2025 FN
2 BM3251 Biosciences for Medical Engineering(E) 13-05-2025 AN
2 BM3252 Medical Physics(E) 15-05-2025 AN
3 MA3351 Transforms and Partial Differential Equations(E) 29-04-2025 AN
3 BM3351 Anatomy and Human Physiology(E) 02-05-2025 FN
3 BM3301 Sensors and Measurements(E) 06-05-2025 FN
3 CS3391 Object Oriented Programming(E) 08-05-2025 FN
3 BM3353 Fundamentals of Electronic Devices and Circuits(E) 14-05-2025 AN
3 BM3352 Electric Circuit Analysis(E) 21-05-2025 AN
e~ < LA~

PRINCIPAL

Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE.,
PRINCIPAL
J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
{Autonemous)
80, Ushaa Garden, Kansigsipalr,
Thiruvaltur Dist, Tami Nadu - 801 102.

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
_ Dr.Y.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.

Assistant Professor & Head
Depariment of Mechanical Englineering
J.NL.N, INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
{Autonomous)

20 Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipsir,
Thiruvailur Dist. Tamil Nadu-801 102,

AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,

Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102.

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025

(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme: B.E. Biomedical Engineering

Semester | Subject Code

4 MA3355
4 GE3451
4 BM3451
4 BM3491
4 BM3401
4 BM3402
5 CBM351
5 BM3591
5 CBM337
5 MX3084
5 BM3551
5 CBM360
6 MX3087
6 CS3491
6 OCE351
6 CBM355
6 BM3651
6 CBM339
6 BM3652

Subject Name Exam Date Session

Random Processes and Linear Algebra(E) 30-04-2025 FN
Environmental Sciences and Sustainability(E) 08-05-2025 AN
Bio Control Systems(E) 15-05-2025 FN
Biomedical Instrumentation(E) 16-05-2025 AN
Signal Processing(E) 19-05-2025 FN
Analog and Digital Integrated Circuits(E) 21-05-2025 FN
Hospital Planning and Management(E) 05-05-2025 AN
Diagnostic and Therapeutic Equipment(E) 09-05-2025 AN
Biomaterials(E) 10-05-2025 AN
Disaster Risk Reduction and Management(E) 13-05-2025 FN
Embedded Systems and IoMT(E) 20-05-2025 FN
Patient Safety, Standards and Ethics(E) 20-05-2025 AN
Political and Economic Thought For A Humane Society(E) 07-05-2025 FN
Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning(E) 07-05-2025 AN
Environmental and Social Impact Assessment(E) 10-05-2025 FN
Medical Imaging Systems(E) 12-05-2025 AN
Fundamentals Of Healthcare Analytics(E) 13-05-2025 FN
Biomedical Optics and Photonics(E) 14-05-2025 FN

19-05-2025 AN

PRINCIPAL by CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE., , Dr.T.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.
Depariment of Mechanical Englineering
J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING J.NLN. INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING
(Autonemous) {Autonomous)
80, Ushaa Garden, Kanaigsipalr, 20 Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipsir,
Thiruvallur Dist, Tami Nadu - 801 102. Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nadu-801 102,

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



AUTONOMOUS

J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,

Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102.

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme: B.E. Biomedical Engineering

Semester | Subject Code

6 CBM336
7 GE3791
7 OHS352
7 OMR351
7 GE3752
7 OFD351

PRINCIPAL

Subject Name
Bio Statistics(E)
Human Values and Ethics(E)
Project Report Writing(E)
Mechatronics(E)
Total Quality Management(E)

Holistic Nutrition(E)

Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE.,

PRINCIPAL

J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING

(Autonemous)

80, Ushaa Garden, Kansigsipalr,

Thiruvaliur Dist, Tamil Nadu -

841 102.

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.)

Exam Date Session
22-05-2025 FN
28-04-2025 FN
29-04-2025 FN
30-04-2025 AN
05-05-2025 FN
12-05-2025 FN
S TR e—

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

, Dr.Y.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.
Assistant Professor & Head
Departiment of Mechanical Englineering
J.NLMN, INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING

20 Ush (Acu-m;ncmm) igai
an -, n r,
Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nudu-l# 102,

AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102,

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme : B.E. Computer Science and Engineering

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session
1 MA3151 Matrices and Calculus(E) 28-04-2025 AN
1 PH3151 Engineering Physics(E) 03-05-2025 AN
1 CY3151 Engineering Chemistry(E) 06-05-2025 AN
2 MA3251 Statistics and Numerical Methods(E) 02-05-2025 AN
2 BE3251 Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering(E) 03-05-2025 FN
2 GE3251 Engineering Graphics(E) 05-05-2025 AN
2 PH3256 Physics for Information Science(E) 07-05-2025 AN
2 HS3252 Professional English - lI(E) 09-05-2025 FN
3 MA3354 Discrete Mathematics(E) 29-04-2025 AN
3 CS3351 Digital Principles and Computer Organisation(E) 06-05-2025 FN
3 CS3301 Data Structures(E) 06-05-2025 AN
3 CS3391 Object Oriented Programming(E) 08-05-2025 FN
3 CS3352 Foundations of Data Science(E) 12-05-2025 AN
4 CS3492 Database Management Systems(E) 03-05-2025 AN
4 CS3452 Theory of Computation(E) 05-05-2025 FN
4 GE3451 Environmental Sciences and Sustainability(E) 08-05-2025 AN

TT_DLE,T_'._.—-—L*——-"""‘_

PRINCIPAL by CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE., , Dr.T.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.
Depariment of Mechanical Englineering
J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING J.NLN. INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING
(Autonemous) {Autonomous)
80, Ushaa Garden, Kanaigsipalr, 20 Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipsir,
Thiruvallur Dist, Tami Nadu - 801 102. Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nadu-801 102,

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102,

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme: B.E. Computer Science and Engineering

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session
5 CS3551 Distributed Computing(E) 05-05-2025 AN
5 CCsS375 Web Technologies(E) 08-05-2025 FN
5 CS3591 Computer Networks(E) 10-05-2025 AN
5 CCSs334 Big Data Analytics(E) 12-05-2025 FN
5 MX3084 Disaster Risk Reduction and Management(E) 13-05-2025 FN
5 CS3501 Compiler Design(E) 14-05-2025 FN
5 CB3491 Cryptography and Cyber Security(E) 15-05-2025 AN
6 CCS356 Object Oriented Software Engineering(E) 30-04-2025 AN
6 CS3691 Embedded Systems and IOT(E) 06-05-2025 FN
6 MX3087 Political and Economic Thought For A Humane Society(E) 07-05-2025 FN
6 CCs352 Multimedia and Animation(E) 09-05-2025 AN
6 OCE351 Environmental and Social Impact Assessment(E) 10-05-2025 FN
6 CCs341 Data Warehousing(E) 13-05-2025 AN
6 CCs355 Neural Networks and Deep Learning(E) 14-05-2025 AN
6 CCS344 Ethical Hacking(E) 15-05-2025 FN
7 GE3791 Human Values and Ethics(E) 28-04-2025 FN
7 OHS352 Project Report Writing(E) 29-04-2025 FN
7 AI3021 IT In Agricultural System(E) 30-04-2025 FN
7 OEN351 oF 03-05-2025 FN
O~ < LR~ l—
PRINCIPAL by CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE., , Drki?éﬂgfg;ﬂ.ri.ﬁéb.
J.N.N ma'n:un':‘:%lﬁtl;mmmm D oy e arical Enginesrito
ag, U!“ﬂ?;:::m:::‘*‘g“m"" 00 Ushas Ga. ?dn&r?;amn)nig-lpdr.
Thiruvallur Dist. Tamil Nadu - 831 102, Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nedu-804 102,

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



% J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
| ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102,

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021 )
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme: B.E. Computer Science and Engineering

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session

7 GE3752 Total Quality Management(E) 05-05-2025 FN

' W ~ 1 A=A —
PRINCIPAL oy CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE., , Dr.T.DINESH.,M.E,,Ph.D.
PRINGIPAL D-pammn'::':t:neh-m l.l‘lzn Ineering
ca
J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SN, INSTITUTE OF ENBIN%IRING
ao lhﬁn?;:?:eﬂr Kannigsipailr, 20 Ush (AGI.I-?;‘IOIH%,'

Thiruvallur Dist, Tami Nadu - 8401 102. Thll‘uvlllu.r.Dlst. T.-“.ﬁ“ ”.'am;‘u'

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102,

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme : B.E. Electronics and Communication Engineering

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session
1 MA3151 Matrices and Calculus(E) 28-04-2025 AN
1 GE3151 Problem Solving and Python Programming(E) 16-05-2025 FN
2 BE3254 Electrical and Instrumentation Engineering(E) 02-05-2025 AN
2 MA3251 Statistics and Numerical Methods(E) 02-05-2025 AN
2 EC3251 Circuit Analysis(E) 06-05-2025 FN
3 EC3353 Electronic Devices and Circuits(E) 29-04-2025 FN
3 MA3355 Random Processes and Linear Algebra(E) 30-04-2025 FN
3 EC3354 Signals and Systems(E) 03-05-2025 AN
4 EC3492 Digital Signal Processing(E) 28-04-2025 AN
4 EC3452 Electromagnetic Fields(E) 29-04-2025 AN
4 EC3451 Linear Integrated Circuits(E) 03-05-2025 FN
4 EC3491 Communication Systems(E) 07-05-2025 FN
5 EC3551 Transmission lines and RF Systems(E) 05-05-2025 AN
6 ET3491 Embedded Systems and 10T Design(E) 29-04-2025 AN
6 CEC352 Satellite Communication(E) 30-04-2025 FN
6 CEC331 4G/5G Communication Networks(E) 06-05-2025 AN

TT_Dé,;_ﬁ-Lc-f“’

PRINCIPAL by CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE., , Dr.T.DINESH.,M.E.,Ph.D.
Depariment of Mechanical Englineering
J.N.N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING J.NLN. INSTITUTE OF ENGINERRING
(Autonemous) {Autonomous)
80, Ushaa Garden, Kanaigsipalr, 20 Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipsir,
Thiruvallur Dist, Tami Nadu - 801 102. Thiruvatiur Dist. Tamil Nadu-801 102,

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M.) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)



J-N.N INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi / Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai / NAAC "A’ Grade
IS0 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution / Recognized By UGC Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
90, Ushaa Garden, Kannigaipair, Chennai - Periyapalayam Highway,
Tiruvallur Dist, Tamilnadu - 601 102.

TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme: B.E. Electronics and Communication Engineering

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session
6 CS3491 Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning(E) 07-05-2025 AN
7 GE3791 Human Values and Ethics(E) 28-04-2025 FN
7 OMR351 Mechatronics(E) 30-04-2025 AN
7 OFD351 Holistic Nutrition(E) 12-05-2025 FN
: W S TR e—

PRINCIPAL

Dr. K. GANESAN, FIE.,
PRINCIPAL
J.N.N IRSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING

({Autonemous)
00, Ushaa Garden, Kansigsipaly,
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TIME TABLE - END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - B.E./B.Tech/ MBA. APR/MAY 2025
(REGULATION - 2021)
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

Programme : B.E. Robotics and Automation

Semester | Subject Code Subject Name Exam Date Session
1 MA3151 Matrices and Calculus(E) 28-04-2025 AN
1 PH3151 Engineering Physics(E) 03-05-2025 AN
1 CY3151 Engineering Chemistry(E) 06-05-2025 AN
2 MA3251 Statistics and Numerical Methods(E) 02-05-2025 AN
3 MR3391 Digital Electronics and Microprocessor(E) 29-04-2025 FN
3 MA3351 Transforms and Partial Differential Equations(E) 29-04-2025 AN
3 MR3351 Fluid Mechanics and Thermal Systems(E) 03-05-2025 FN
3 ME3351 Engineering Mechanics(E) 06-05-2025 FN
4 MR3452 Control Systems Engineering(E) 02-05-2025 AN
4 GE3451 Environmental Sciences and Sustainability(E) 08-05-2025 AN
5 MR3492 Embedded Systems and Programming(E) 30-04-2025 AN
5 MX3084 Disaster Risk Reduction and Management(E) 13-05-2025 FN
6 CME380 Automobile Engineering(E) 30-04-2025 AN
7 GE3791 Human Values and Ethics(E) 28-04-2025 FN
7 OMR351 Mechatronics(E) 30-04-2025 AN
7 GE3752 Total Quality Management(E) 05-05-2025 FN
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7 OMR352 Hydraulics and Pneumatics(E) 05-05-2025 AN
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